CORRECTION OF INFORMATION IN THE ANNOUNCEMENT OF SUMMARY OF THE MINUTES OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS 2023 PT UNITED TRACTORS Tbk

Referring to the Announcement of Summary of the Minutes of Annual General Meeting of Shareholders 2023 (the "Meeting") of PT United Tractors Tbk ("Company") on 14 April 2023 ("Summary of the Minutes of Meeting"), Board of Directors of the Company hereby correct the information in the Summary of the Minutes of Meeting regarding the number of Deed of Minutes of Meeting made by Jose Dima Satria, S.H., M.Kn., Notary in Jakarta, as follows:

Previously:

The Company is obliged to prepare a summary of minutes of Meeting, in accordance with the minutes of Meeting stated in the Deed of the Minutes of Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of PT United Tractors Tbk **number 80** dated 12 April 2023 made by Jose Dima Satria, S.H., M.Kn., a Notary in Jakarta.

Become:

The Company is obliged to prepare a summary of minutes of Meeting, in accordance with the minutes of Meeting stated in the Deed of the Minutes of Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of PT United Tractors Tbk **number 50** dated 12 April 2023 made by Jose Dima Satria, S.H., M.Kn., a Notary in Jakarta.

Other than mentioned above, the information which had been stated in the Summary of the Minutes of Meeting remains valid.

[signed by Board of Directors of the Company dated 5 May 2023]